Ref. No: FOI1267 Date: 11/10/2024

Subject: Nursing Attrition and Vacancies

## **REQUEST**

I am requesting the below information under the Freedom of Information Act.

- 1. Since the beginning of April 2024 how many nurses have left your trust?
- 2. From the date of receipt of this request until March 31<sup>st</sup> 2025, how many nurses are expected to leave your trust?
- 3. What are your current total vacancies for nurses on the date of receiving this request?
- 4. Does your trusts have any plans to recruit internationally in the next financial year, April 2025 April 2026?

## **RESPONSE**

I am requesting the below information under the Freedom of Information Act.

1. Since the beginning of April 2024 how many nurses have left your trust?

133

2. From the date of receipt of this request until March 31<sup>st</sup> 2025, how many nurses are expected to leave your trust?

Based on average of the last 2 years it would be expected that there will be 170 nurse leave between October 24 and March 25

3. What are your current total vacancies for nurses on the date of receiving this request?

176.25 FTE

4. Does your trusts have any plans to recruit internationally in the next financial year, April 2025 – April 2026?

No